

**CITY OF WOOSTER  
DOWNTOWN STREETScape PHASE 4  
BID TABULATIONS  
BID DATE: NOVEMBER 15, 2023**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					BIDDER NAME :	Brennstuhl Construction, Inc		Smith Paving & Excavating Inc.		Shrock Premier Custom Construction, LLC		Perk Company, Inc		Simonsen Construction Services, Inc.		
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	201	TREE REMOVED	4	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,486.00	\$ 5,944.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00
2A	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	130	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 22.66	\$ 2,945.80	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00
2B	202	WALK REMOVED	3,897	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,794.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,639.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,639.50	\$ 1.67	\$ 6,507.99	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,794.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,485.00
2C	202	CURB REMOVED	185	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 10.16	\$ 1,879.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,405.00
2D	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	269	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,415.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,187.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,959.00	\$ 10.21	\$ 2,746.49	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,959.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,035.00
3	203	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	1	LS	\$ 36,813.00	\$ 36,813.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 12,288.00	\$ 12,288.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
4	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	126	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 441.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 1,549.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 441.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 378.00
5A	608	4" CONCRETE WALK (COLORED, STAMPED)	1,786	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 35,720.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 50,008.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 32,148.00	\$ 39.52	\$ 70,562.72	\$ 27.50	\$ 49,115.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 57,152.00
5B	608	6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP	139	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,448.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 30.78	\$ 4,278.42	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,645.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,950.00
6A	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED (PLANTING SOIL MIXTURE)	5	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 142.88	\$ 714.40	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00
6B	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED (LANDSCAPE MULCH)	2	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 137.20	\$ 274.40	\$ 152.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
7	SPECIAL	CLAY BRICK PAVERS (PEDESTRIAN)	1,797	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 44,925.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 79,068.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 71,880.00	\$ 32.65	\$ 58,672.05	\$ 52.60	\$ 94,522.20	\$ 39.00	\$ 70,083.00
8	832	EROSION CONTROL	5,000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	452	8" NON-REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (COLORED, STAMPED)	26	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 288.62	\$ 7,504.12	\$ 261.00	\$ 6,786.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 7,124.00
10A	609	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 6	446	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,056.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,610.00	\$ 59.28	\$ 26,438.88	\$ 41.00	\$ 18,286.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 36,126.00
10B	609	CONCRETE PLANTER CURB (COLORED)	56	FT	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 102.36	\$ 5,732.16	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,528.00
11	SPECIAL	CLAY BRICK PAVERS (VEHICULAR)	100	SY	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 318.94	\$ 31,894.00	\$ 534.30	\$ 53,430.00	\$ 401.00	\$ 40,100.00
12A	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 1,152.00
12B	638	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	7	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
12C	638	SERVICE BOX REMOVED	2	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
13	625	DECORATIVE STREET LIGHT REINSTALLED	4	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,496.70	\$ 9,986.80	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 14,960.00
14A	625	PULL BOX, QUAZITE (13x24x18)	7	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 1,496.98	\$ 10,478.86	\$ 775.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 8,855.00
14B	625	PULL BOX, QUAZITE (17x30x18)	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,488.56	\$ 2,488.56	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 1,955.00
15	625	CONDUIT, 7/8" O.D., 1-1/2"	351	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,318.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 19.41	\$ 6,812.91	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,934.00
16A	625	DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 4 AWG	810	FT	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 4,941.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,050.00
16B	625	DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 6 AWG	1,886	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,632.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,601.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 7,449.70	\$ 3.68	\$ 6,940.48	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,186.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,658.00
16C	625	DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 8 AWG	456	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,732.80	\$ 6.83	\$ 3,114.48	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,280.00
16D	625	DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 10 AWG	2,294	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,352.00	\$ 2.57	\$ 5,895.58	\$ 2.80	\$ 6,423.20	\$ 2.38	\$ 5,459.72	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,814.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,588.00
16E	625	DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO. 12 AWG	269	FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 5.81	\$ 1,562.89	\$ 2.70	\$ 726.30	\$ 7.30	\$ 1,963.70	\$ 1.95	\$ 524.55	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,614.00
17A	625	RECEPTACLE (HARCO, 20 AMP)	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,971.50	\$ 3,943.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
17B	625	RECEPTACLE (FAIR, 220V, 50AMP)	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 2,597.24	\$ 2,597.24	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
18A	625	DECORATIVE STREET LIGHT REMOVED	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 637.15	\$ 2,548.60	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00
18B	625	PULL BOX REMOVED	5	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 475.12	\$ 2,375.60	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 1,895.00
18C	625	CONDUIT REMOVED	171	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 18.88	\$ 3,228.48	\$ 2.25	\$ 384.75	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,788.00
18D	625	DISTRIBUTION CABLE REMOVED	195	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 10.77	\$ 2,100.15	\$ 1.75	\$ 341.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,560.00
19A	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	36	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 288.80	\$ 10,396.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,584.00
19B	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST (ANCHOR)	14	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 311.60	\$ 4,362.40	\$ 17.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 616.00
19C	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, ROUND STREETScape SUPPORT	24	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 341.20	\$ 8,188.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,656.00
20A	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	6	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00
20B	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	6	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 444.00
21A	661	PERENNIALS, (10"), (PEACH CRISP® HEUCHERA)	16	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 32.85	\$ 525.60	\$ 47.30	\$ 756.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00
21B	661	GROUND COVER AND VINES, (4-6"), (CREEPING PHLOX (PHLOX SUBULATA))	24	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 897.60	\$ 48.50	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00
21C	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, (3" CAL.), (CHERRY PRUNUS x INCAMP 'OKAME')	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,192.00	\$ 2,384.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,039.68	\$ 2,079.36	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
22	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,612.00	\$ 8,612.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 13,810.00	\$ 13,810.00
23	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 8,940.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 35,000.00										
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 385,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 340,414.97</b>	<b>\$ 340,555.50</b>	<b>\$ 366,813.97</b>	<b>\$ 375,590.95</b>	<b>\$ 403,539.00</b>					

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes